

SLP(C)... 9749 OF 2002

ITEM No.12

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2002  
(CC 9749/2002)  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2002 in WP 15677/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MARTIN & HARRIS LAB. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 08/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N. Raval,SG.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. H.L. Tikku,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.  
Ms. Yasmeet,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as also on the special leave petition.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar