

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.329 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Soli Cooper,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Ruby S. Ahuja,Adv.

Ms. Saloni Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 14th March, 2005.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER