

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.329 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Prayer for interim relief and with appln. for intervention)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Soli Cooper,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Ms. Saloni Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties,
while

September,

ants

ts and

f the

confirming the interim order passed by this Court on 10th September, 2004, we further direct that till the decision of the appeal, the appellants would not take coercive steps for recovery from the respondents and launching criminal prosecution against the respondents. It is agreed that in case the appellants succeed and in accordance with law if the respondents are to be prosecuted, the plea of limitation would not be raised for the period the matter remained pending in this Court.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Liberty to the parties to mention for an early date of hearing.

at the

The application for intervention would be considered at the time of final hearing.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master