

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 329 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) No.15606-15607/2005(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) No.15583-15584/2005(With appln(s) for c/delay i filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 24/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr.T.S. Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Prarag P. Tripathi,Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.

Ms.Arti Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Achint Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Taru Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Soli Cooper, adv.

Mr.R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. D. Banerjee, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Diya Kapoor, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matter was heard for some time, it was stated that having regard to the pleadings of the parties, it is necessary to place on record some additional documents impugned in the records of the Committee and other relevant correspondences which passed between the parties.

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that such additional documents with an affidavit shall be filed by 30.8.2006. Mr. Harish N. Salve, states that reply and/or rejoinder thereto would be filed by 5.9.2006. Let the matter appear as part-heard on the top of the list on 7.9.2006 for further hearing.

We would request the learned counsel for the parties to file their written submissions. Learned counsel for the respondents, if they so desire, may inspect the records produced by the learned Additional Solicitor General in the meantime.

(Meenu Sethi)
Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata

Court Master