

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 329 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief)

with

SLP(C) No.15606-15607 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.15583-15584 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in refiling SLP and permission to submit additional document(s) and C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

In SLP(C)15606-15607 Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr.Adv.

of 2005 &

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

SLP(C)15583-15584

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.

OF 2005

Ms. Taru Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Soli Cooper, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Atul Wadhera, Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up these matters on 1st May, 2007 for final disposal before
the appropriate Bench.

Not to be treated as part heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master