

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 3 2 9 O F 2 0 0 5

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .
(s)

Appellant

V E R S U S

M / S . C I P L A L T D . & A N R .
R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

W I T H
S L P (C) N O . 1 5 6 0 6 - 1 5 6 0 7 / 2 0 0 5 (With office report)
S L P (C) N O . 1 5 5 8 3 - 1 5 5 8 4 / 2 0 0 5 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SL P and wit
h
office report)

Date: 24 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Appellant(s) Mr. Wasi m A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Sandhya Goswa mi, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishn a Pr a s ad, Adv.

Mr. Pa r ag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Manik Ka r a nj aw al a, Adv.

Dr. Kail a sh Chand, Adv.

Ms. Asha J ai n Madan, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11 th
September 20 0 7 , as prayed for.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master