

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 329 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 15583-15584 of 2005  
(With application for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15606-15607 of 2005  
(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
  
Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Neelima Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mehta,Adv.  
Ms. Taru Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Arti Gupta,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli Cooper,Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee,Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.  
  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List these matters in the month of November, 2007.  
(Neena Verma) (Anand Singh)  
Court Master Court Master