

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). 3 2 9 OF 2 0 0 5

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

M/S. CI P L A LT D. & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WI T H SL P (C) NO. 1 5 5 8 3 - 1 5 5 8 4 of 2 0 0 5

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SL P and with office report)

SL P(C) NO. 1 5 6 0 6 - 1 5 6 0 7 of 2 0 0 5

(With office report)

Date: 1 4 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AF T A B ALA M

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krish n a Pr a s a d, Adv.

Dr. Kaila s h Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Manik Ka r a nj a w a l a, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

List on 1 5. 0 1 . 2 0 0 8 as prayed for by the learned
counsel on both sides.

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COUR T MAS T E R

(NE E R U BA L A VI J)
COUR T MAS T E R