

ITEM NO.110  
MM

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 329 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

SLP(C) NO. 15606-15607 of 2005

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15583-15584 of 2005

(With c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report)

Date: 03/09/2008 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr Gopal Subramanium, ASG

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,  
list this matter on 14.10.2008.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master