

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4005 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MARTIN & HARRIS LAB. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.L. Tiku,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Yashmeet, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that a similar matter is pending before Court No.4, presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari, today being Civil Appeal No. 329 of 2005, titled Union of India vs. Cipla.

We are of the opinion that it would be desirable if both these cases be heard together by Court No.4 as the view taken by one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju) in the Allahabad High Court is under challenge.

Let the papers of this case be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for passing appropriate orders.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master