

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 329 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for intervention,permission to file affidavit
and prayer for interim relief)SLP(C) NO. 15606-15607 of 2005
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15583-15584 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4005 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2010 These Appeals/petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Appellant(s) Ms.Indra Jaisingh, ASG(Mentioned by)
for Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Abhishek M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms.Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs requested, list these matters in the third week of
January, 2011.(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master