

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 329 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file affidavit and prayer
for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15583-15584 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15606-15607 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4005 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG

Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Shalaj Mridul,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Ms. Neelima Tripathi,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Ms. Deepti Sarin,Adv.

Ms. Neha Gupta,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for further direction on 7th May, 2013.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|