

LISTED ON 13.9.2013

COURT NO. 5

ITEM NO.

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.22788 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/s. Remidex Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7.8.2013 with an office report dated 6.8.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'Transfer Petition (C)No.1144 & 1145/2013 are allowed, in terms of the signed order.

Registry of the High Court of Bombay is requested to send the record of W.P.(C)No.2051/2010 & W.P.(C) No.2060/2010 to this Court forthwith.

Issue fresh notice in T.P.(C) NOs.1146-1155/2013 returnable in three weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In addition thereto, service on the counsel representing the petitioners in the High Court is also permitted.

List the matters on 10th September, 2013 with all other connected matters, for fixing the date of hearing.'

Accordingly, in pursuance of Court's Order dated 15.7.2013 show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 29.7.2013 through Speed Post and the same has been delivered on 31.7.2013 to both the respondents but no appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2. M/s. Gagrat & Co.

...2/-

has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 but no counter affidavit filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
M/s. Gagrat & Co., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR