

L)
ITEM NO.301

Court No.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 329 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15606-15607 of 2005
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15583-15584 of 2005
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4005 of 2004
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15831 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22788 of 2013
(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 110 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 109 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 111 of 2013

W.P(C) NO. 696 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34893 of 2013
(with appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 983 of 2013
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.C.(C) No.../2013 @ T.P. (C) No. 1144 & 1145/2013

T.C.(C) No.../2013 @ T.P. (C) No. 1146-1155/2013

Date: 02/12/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

-2-

For Appellant(s)

UOI

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sarswata Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soli Cooper, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.

Mr. Shriraj D, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Dhir, Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev M Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Archit Virmani, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Inspite of the order of this Court dated 8th March, 2013, 7th August, 2013 and 25th October, 2013, we are told that the Bombay High Court has not sent the records of the cases which we have transferred from Bombay High Court to this Court.

The Registrar General of the Bombay High Court is directed to send the record of all the matters which have been transferred to this Court by a special messenger positively within a period of two weeks from today. A copy of the order be sent to the Registrar General of the Bombay High Court by the Registry. In addition thereto, parties are also at liberty to serve the copy of the order upon him.

The parties before the Bombay High Court would supply the copy of the same to Mr. S.N. Terdal, who is appearing for the Union of India.

As this Bench has already heard the connected matters, list the matters for final hearing on 18th February, 2014.

Parties are at liberty to exchange the affidavits, if any, in the meantime.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	