

LISTING ON 18.07.2014
COURT NO. 11
ITEM NO. 10

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-24

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 25-48

(Applications for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC.. NOS. 8852-8875 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr, Etc. Etc.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s. Johnson & Smith & Anr., Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 30.10.2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in W.A. No. 7333 of 2000, C/w W.A. No. 7337 of 2000, W.P. Nos. 38214-38215, 33985-33987, 33978-33983 of 2000, W.A. Nos. 7341, 7334, 7335 of 2000, W.P. No. 626 of 2001, W.A. Nos. 7338, 7339 of 2000, W.P. Nos. 37657 of 1998, 53191 of 2003, 26703 of 2004, 42788 of 2004 and 4322 of 2005 (GM-RES).

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 22788 of 2013, arising out of SLP (C) CC.. 12636 of 2013, arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 15.07.2013 enclosed).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of July, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocates
M/s. Karanjawala & Co, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd