

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 329/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with application for intervention
affidavit)

and permission to file

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15606-15607/2005
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15583-15584/2005
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4005/2004
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15831/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22788/2013
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 110/2013

T.C.(C) No. 109/2013

T.C.(C) No. 111/2013

W.P.(C) No. 696/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34893/2013
(With application for directions, permission to place additional
documents on record, payer for Interim Relief and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 983/2013
(With prayer for and stay and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2014.07.22

T.C.(C) No. 153/2013

17:37:30 IST

Reason:

T.C.(C) No. 155/2013

T.C.(C) No. 164/2013

T.C.(C) No. 162/2013

T.C.(C) No. 156/2013

T.C.(C) No. 159/2013

T.C.(C) No. 154/2013

T.C.(C) No. 161/2013

T.C.(C) No. 157/2013

T.C.(C) No. 163/2013

T.C.(C) No. 160/2013

W.P.(C) No. 123/2014

(With applications for stay and and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 135/2014

(With applications for permission to file lengthy list of dates and and stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 346/2014

(With applications for permission to file lengthy list of dates and and stay and Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)
For UOI

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

PAGE NO. 2 OF 4
C.A. NO. 329 OF 2005

In TC 162 & 163

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr, Adv,
Mr. Shree Raj Dhruve, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

For RR in SLP 15831

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

For RR in TC 157-160

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For RR in WP 123,
135 & 346

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mishra, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For other appearing parties

Ms. Manik Karanjawala ,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji ,Adv.
Mr. Anand Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Archit Virmani, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan ,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, Adv.

For M/s Gagrath & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List all these matters on 15th October, 2014.

In the meantime, Registry is directed to verify

PAGE NO. 3 OF 4
C.A. NO. 329 OF 2005

whether all cases from other High Courts have been transferred to this Court and the counsel appearing for the respective parties are requested to furnish the list of cases connected with these matters for being listed on the aforesaid date.

The Union of India, before the next date of hearing, shall file their consolidated response to all the transferred cases and furnish copies to other side at least two weeks before the next date of hearing and if any rejoinder is to be filed they are at liberty to file their response.

Counsel for the parties are permitted to retrieve relevant copies from the Registry at their own costs in case in which copies have not been

furnished.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER