

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 329 OF 2005 ETC. ETC.**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2**

(Application for intervention)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3**

(Application for permission to file an affidavit)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Civil Appeal above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List these matters on 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 subject to over night part-heard matter/matters. ”

There are two Respondents in this Appeal and both are represented through Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate.

Original record is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that office report in connected matters have been prepared separately by the sections concerned and have been circulated by the respective sections for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.
2. Mrs.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
3. Mrs. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.
4. Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR