

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 329/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.15606-15607/2005

SLP(C) NOS.15583-15584/2005

C.A. No.4005/2004

SLP(C) NO.15831/2013

SLP(C) NO.22788/2013

T.C. (C)NO.110/2013

T.C. (C)NO.109/2013

T.C. (C)NO.111/2013

W.P. (C) NO.696/2013

SLP(C) NO.34893/2013

W.P. (C) NO.983/2013

T.C. (C)NO.153/2013

T.C. (C)NO.155/2013

T.C. (C)NO.158/2013

T.C. (C)NO.164/2013

T.C. (C)NO.162/2013

T.C. (C)NO.156/2013

T.C. (C)NO.159/2013

T.C. (C)NO.154/2013

T.C. (C)NO.161/2013

T.C. (C)NO.157/2013

T.C. (C)NO.163/2013

T.C. (C)NO.160/2013

W.P. (C)NO.123/2014

W.P. (C)NO.135/2014

W.P. (C)NO.346/2014

SLP(C) NOS.19174-19197/2014

SLP(C) NO.28860/2014

Date : 18/11/2014 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Saraswat Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR

Mr. V.K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahahan, AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

M/s. Gagrat & Co., AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the Union of India, four weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit as well as common index for all the cases in the batch.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Call on 14.01.2015, as first case, subject to overnight part heard.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

P.S.: It is stated by the counsel that the matters are appearing as Item No.1 in Court No.8 in the Weekly List No.29 of 2014 (From 18/11/2014 to 20.11.2014)