

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 329/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for
affidavit)

intervention and permission to file

WITH
C.A. No. 4005/2004
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15583-15584/2005
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15606-15607/2005
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 109/2013
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 110/2013
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 111/2013
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 153/2013

T.C.(C) No. 154/2013

T.C.(C) No. 155/2013

T.C.(C) No. 156/2013

T.C.(C) No. 157/2013

T.C.(C) No. 158/2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2015.01.22

T.C.(C) No. 159/2013

12:43:35 IST

Reason:

T.C.(C) No. 160/2013

T.C.(C) No. 161/2013

T.C.(C) No. 162/2013

T.C.(C) No. 163/2013

T.C.(C) No. 164/2013

W.P.(C) No. 696/2013
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 983/2013
(With application for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15831/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22788/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34893/2013
(With applications for directions and permission to place additional documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 123/2014
(With application for stay, application for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 135/2014
(With application for permission to file lengthy list of dates and application for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 346/2014
(With application for permission to file lengthy list of dates and application for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19174-19197/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28860/2014
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

PAGE NO. 2 OF 4
CA. NO. 329 OF 2005 ETC.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)
For UOI

Mr. Ranjit Kumar. S.G.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, A.O.R.(NP)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, A.O.R.(NP)
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, A.O.R.(NP)
Mr. V.K. Verma, A.O.R.(NP)
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, A.O.R.(NP)

In TC 162 & 163

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, A.O.R.

For RR in SLP 15831

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, A.O.R.

For RR in TC 157-160

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, A.O.R.
Mr. Abhay A. Jora, Adv.

For RR in WP 123,
135 & 346

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

In TC 153, 161 & 162

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, A.O.R.

For other appearing parties

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, A.O.R.

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, A.O.R.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, A.O.R.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
For M/s Gagrati & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, A.O.R.

PAGE NO. 3 OF 4
CA. NO. 329 OF 2005 ETC.

Dr. Kailash Chand, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters as first case subject to
overnight part-heard on 15th April, 2015.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 4 OF 4