

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

19174-19197/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2012 in WA No. 7333/2000,30/10/2012 in WP No. 33985/2000,30/10/2012 in WP No. 33980/2000,30/10/2012 in WP No. 33983/2000,30/10/2012 in WA No. 7335/2000,30/10/2012 in WA No. 7339/2000,30/10/2012 in WP No. 26703/2004,30/10/2012 in WP No. 38214/2000,30/10/2012 in WP No. 33986/2000,30/10/2012 in WP No. 33978/2000,30/10/2012 in WA No. 7337/2000,30/10/2012 in WP No. 33982/2000,30/10/2012 in WA No. 7334/2000,30/10/2012 in WP No. 53191/2003,30/10/2012 in WP No. 4322/2005,30/10/2012 in WP No. 38215/2000,30/10/2012 in WP No. 33979/2000,30/10/2012 in WP No. 33981/2000,30/10/2012 in WA No. 7341/2000,30/10/2012 in WA No. 626/2001,30/10/2012 in WP No. 42788/2004,30/10/2012 in WP No. 33987/2000,30/10/2012 in WA No. 7338/2000,30/10/2012 in WP No. 37657/1998 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA & ARS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.JOHNSON & SMITH & ARS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing spare copies.

(Y.P.Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER

