

Listing on 12.08.2015

Court No.

Item No.

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19174-19197 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Johnson & Smith & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
The order which was passed on 14/03/2005 in Civil
Appeal No. 329 will continue to operated in this matter also.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 329 of 2005.”*

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not filed spare copies for issuance of show cause notice and formal order, so far.

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 17.09.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“The learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare
copies, hence, formal orders and show cause notice should not be
issued.
Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.”*

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 09.02.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay condoned in filing spare copies.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the respondents on 19.02.2015 service position is as under.

Slp Nos.	Total Respondents	Vakalatnama/ Appearance	Nothing has been received from respondent nos.	Unservd covers received from respondent nos.	With Postal Remarks	Service Position
19174	1-2	-	1-2	-	-	Incompetete
19175	1-2	-	1-2	-	-	Incompetete
19176-77	1-2	-	1	2	Company locked	Incompetete
19178-80	1-3	1-2	-	3	left	Incompetete
19181-86	1-3	1-2	-	3	left	Incompetete
19187	1-2	-	1-2	-	-	Incompetete
19188	1-2	-	1-2	-	-	Incompetete
19189	1-2	-	1-2	-	-	Incompetete
19190	1-3	-	1-3	-	-	Incompetete
19191	1-2	-	1-2	-	-	Incompetete
19192	1-2	-	1-2	1-2	-	Incompetete
19193	1-2	-	-	1-2	Company locked & left	Incompetete
19194	1-2	-	1-2	-	-	Incompetete
19195	1-2	-	-	1-2	Left & no such persons	Incompetete
19196	1-3	-	1-3	-	-	Incompetete
19197	1-2	-	1	2	left	Incompetete

As the main matter is on board, the matter above mentioned is being listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate
2. M/s. Karanjawala & Co, Advocate
12th Floor, HT House, 18-20 KG Marg, New Delhi – 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dkm

