

LISTING ON 12.08.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 15831 AND
22788 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr. ...Petitioners
-Versus-
Ishaan Labs Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned along with its connected matter were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List the matter on 12th August, 2015.”

It is submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No. 1 and no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 though served.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR