

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 329/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.
(With application for
affidavit)

intervention and Respondent(s)
permission to file

WITH
C.A. No. 4005/2004
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15583-15584/2005
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15606-15607/2005
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 109/2013

T.C.(C) No. 110/2013

T.C.(C) No. 111/2013

T.C.(C) No. 153/2013

T.C.(C) No. 154/2013

T.C.(C) No. 155/2013

T.C.(C) No. 156/2013

T.C.(C) No. 157/2013

T.C.(C) No. 158/2013

T.C.(C) No. 159/2013

T.C.(C) No. 160/2013

T.C.(C) No. 161/2013

Signature Not Verified

T.C.(C) No. 162/2013

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.08.14
12:45:58 IST
Reason:

T.C.(C) No. 163/2013

T.C.(C) No. 164/2013

W.P.(C) No. 696/2013
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 983/2013

WP 123, 135
& 346

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Jeevan Ballav Panda, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Mrinal A. Majumdar, Adv.
For M/s Gagrat & Co.

156/13

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, the matters are adjourned to 18th November, 2015.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER

4