

Listing on 24.11.2015

Court No. 9

Item No.104

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19174-19197 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Johnson & Smith & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***“On the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
the matters are adjourned to 18th November, 2015.”***

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the counsel.

Service position as follows:

SLP NO.	TOTAL	VAKALATNAMA/ APPEARANCE	SERVED/UNSERVED RESPONDENT	COMPLETE/ INCOMPLETE
19174	2	-	AD (1-2)	COMPLETE
19175	2	-	AD (1-2)	COMPLETE
19176-77	2	-	AD (1-2)	COMPLETE
19178-80	3	1-2	R.NO. 3(LEFT)	INCOMPLETE
19181-86	3	1-2	R.NO. 3(LEFT)	INCOMPLETE
19187	2	-	AD OF R.NO. 1	INCOMPLETE
19188	2	-	AD OF R.NO. 1, R.NO.2 Nothing	INCOMPLETE
19189	2	-	AD (1-2)	COMPLETE
19190	2	-	AD (1-2)	COMPLETE
19191	2	-	Nothing	INCOMPLETE
19192	2	-	R.No. 1 Nothing, AD R.No. 2	INCOMPLETE
19193	2	-	Both Left	INCOMPLETE
19194	2	-	Nothing	INCOMPLETE
19195	2	-	R.No.1 left, R.no 2.- no such address	INCOMPLETE
19196	3	-	AD of R.No. 2, R.No. 1 and 3 Nothing	INCOMPLETE
19197	2	-	R. No. 1 Nothing, R.No. 2 left	INCOMPLETE

The matter above mentioned is being listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate
Supreme Court Bar Association

2. M/s. Karanjawala & Co, Advocate
12th Floor, HT House, 18-20 KG Marg, New Delhi – 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dkm

