

\2001

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).329/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and permission to file affidavit)

WITH

C.A. No. 4005/2004

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15583-15584/2005

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15606-15607/2005

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 109/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 110/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 111/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 153/2013

(With appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 154/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 155/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 156/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 157/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 158/2013

(With Office Report)

2

T.C.(C) No. 159/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 160/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 161/2013

(With appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 162/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 163/2013

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 164/2013

(With appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 696/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 983/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15831/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22788/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34893/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 123/2014

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 135/2014

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 346/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19174-19197/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28860/2014

(With appln.(s) for substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

3

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.

Mr. Prateek, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. K. Datta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, AOR

M/s. Karanjawala & Co. (NP)

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Palit, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

M/s Gagrath & Co. (NP)

4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list the matters in the last week of February, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(CHANDER BALA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER