

ITEM NO.2
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 329/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CIPLA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for intervention and permission to file affidavit)

WITH

C.A. No. 4005/2004

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15583-15584/2005

(With application for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15606-15607/2005

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15831/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22788/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34893/2013

(Directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19174-19197/2014

Date : 10/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kripalani, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.

MR. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Khare, Adv.

Ms. D.D. Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar., Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.

For M/s Gagrath & Co.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soli Cooper, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Milinda Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters on 11.08.2016 as part-heard matters.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master